TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AB Vickers Limited		03/05/2008	CORPORATION: UNITED
Ab vickers Limited		03/03/2000	KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lallemand U.K. Limited	
Street Address:	Dallow Street	
Internal Address:	Burton upon Trent	
City:	Staffordshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	DE14 2PQ	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1549688	DRIFINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: email@oliff.com Correspondent Name: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

015194 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK 900105101 **REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0948**

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William P. Berridge	
Signature:	/William P. Berridge/	
Date:	04/25/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0949

CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AB Vickers Limited, a corporation of England and Wales having its principal place of business at Dallow Street, Burton upon Trent, Dallow Works, Staffordshire DE14 2PQ, England (hereinafter "VICKERS"), is the owner of record of the mark DRIFINE registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,549,688; and

WHEREAS, Lallemand U.K. Limited, a corporation of England and Wales having its principal place of business at Dallow Street, Burton upon Trent, Staffordshire, DE14 2PQ, England (hereinafter "LALLEMAND"), is desirous of confirming ownership of the aboveidentified mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the aforesaid registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, VICKERS confirms that it did effective March 1, 2001, and does hereby, assign and transfer unto LALLEMAND all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid DRIFINE mark together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the aforesaid mark, and the aforesaid Registration No. 1,549,688.

<u> 30.05.08</u>

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0950